The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Association of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION

Circular No. **126/2024** Date: **15/07/2024**

SUBJECT: PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL STUDENTS PARYAVARAN COMPETITION (NSPC) REG.

Dear Madam/Sir,

Recognizing the critical importance of addressing climate change, we are pleased to invite all the members to participate in the National Students Paryavaran Competition (NSPC), organized by the Paryavaran Sanrakshan Gatividhi (PSG), in collaboration with the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Government of India and the Ministry of Education, Government of India. The Bharat Scouts and Guides is proud to partner with Paryavaran Sanrakshan Gatividhi for this initiative.

The objectives of the National Students Paryavaran Competition (NSPC) are:

- Raise awareness among students about the urgent issues of climate change.
- Foster an understanding of environmental challenges and their solutions.
- Encourage active participation and leadership in environmental conservation.

Details of the National Students Paryavaran Competition:

Competition dates between: 1st July 2024 to 21st August 2024

Registration Period: 1st July 2024 to 21st August 2024

Quiz Competition: Conducted online throughout the above period

Result Announcement: 30th August 2024

Participation Categories:

Group A: Class 1st to Class 5th

Group B: Class 6th to Class 8th

Group C: Class 9th to Class 12th

Group D: UG, PG, and Research Scholars

Registration Process:

Members can register via the following link: **Registration Link** (Active from 1st July 2024). Registration involves uploading photos of planting 10 seeds at home.

Rewards:

E-certificates for all participating institutions and individuals.

We kindly request your support in promoting and facilitating widespread participation from schools and institutions affiliated with The Bharat Scouts and Guides. Please encourage members of your state associations to participate actively and earn e-certificates in recognition of their commitment to environmental stewardship.

For further details, please refer to the enclosed program schedule.

Let's unite in this noble cause to secure a sustainable future for generations to come.

Yours sincerely,

Deputy Director of Scouts
(Boy Programme)

Encl. As stated above

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. Assistant Directors of the Bharat Scouts and Guides to promote the event.
- 8. Assistant Director (RD & SA), BSG for further follow-up.